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Overview of major programming efforts of County Agent Shannon Benton for the month of
May 2023:

Tuesday, May 2", Fresh Start to a Healthier You Program, Tyler County Nutrition Center, 10am
Friday, May 5™, Tyler County Hospital Health Fair, Tyler County Hospital, 7am — 1pm

Saturday, May6™, Ronald Barlow Memorial 3-D Archery Meet, Fairway Farms, San Augustine, TX,
8:30 am

Monday, May8™, Tyler County Commissioners Court, Commissioners Courtroom, Room 101, 10 am
Tuesday, May 9™, Fresh Start to a Healthier You Program, Tyler County Nutrition Center, 10am
Thursday, May 11", Leaders for Life Planning Meeting, via TEAMS, 10am

Thursday, May 11", Car Seat Inspection, Tall Pines Plaza, Woodville, 3:30 to 5:30 pm

Friday, May 12", Bite-Sized 4-H , Nacogdoches County Extension Office, Nacogdoches, TX, 9am to
noon

Monday, May 15", TEAFCS Association Meeting, EImwood Gardens, EImwood, TX, 10 am
Tuesday, May 16", Fresh Start to a Healthier You Program, Tyler County Nutrition Center, 10am
Thursday, May 18", 2024 Budget Proposal Meeting, Auditors Office, 9:30 am

Friday, May 19", Pineywoods Food Pantry, Spurger Methodist Church, 2pm to 4pm

Tuesday — Wednesday , May 23™ to 24™ | District 5 Program Planning Workshop, Cross Brand
Cowboy Church, Tyler TX

Monday, May 29", Holiday
Tuesday, May 30", Fresh Start to a Healthier You Program, Tyler County Nutrition Center, 10am

Wednesday, May 31%, Dinner Tonight Emergency Planning Meeting, Jasper County Extension Office,
Jasper, TX

Shannon Benton, CEA-FCH (May 2023)




Educational Programs: 1
Total Contacts — approx. 100
At Educational Events (25)
Other Contacts — (75)
Media Outreach

Facebook Pages

Tyler County AgriLife Extension- 6 posts; 9,648 direct contacts; 2350 indirect contacts: 1608
likes

Tyler County 4-H- 9 posts; 10,485 direct contacts; 2,202 indirect contacts: 1165 likes
News
Tyler County Booster- 0 Article(s)
Personal Contacts
Emails: approx. 20
Phone calls: 20
Office conferences: 1
Miles Traveled
In-County: 50
Out-County: 802
Volunteer Efforts:
Volunteers: 0

Volunteered; 0 hours



